"Construction Schedule

Re: 2017 Capital Road Improvements — Matawan — Middlesex Road
and Villanova Place

August 14™, 2017

Please take note that the following construction schedule is weather permitting and will be
adjusted according to weather conditions

Week # 1- Middlesex Road

Monday - 08/14/17- we will start with concrete work, pipe work & pavement repairs
Tuesday -08/15/17- we will continue with concrete work. Pipe work & Pavement repairs
Wednesday -08/16/17 — we will continue with concrete work, pipe work & Pavement
repairs

Thursday - 08/17/17 — we will start with pipe work, Pipe work & Pavement Repairs
Friday — 08/19/17 - we will continue with pipe work, Pipe work & Pavement Repairs

- Week #2 - Villanova Place

Monday — 08/21/17 — we will begin underdrain work and pipe crossing
Tuesday 08/22/17 — continue with underdrain work and pipe crossing
Wednesday 08/23/17 - continue with underdrain work and pipe crossing
Thursday 08/24/17 — Continue with underdrain work and pipe crossing
Friday May 08/25/17 — we will install the fire hydrants

Week# 3 - Villanova Place
Monday 08/28/17 — we will begin concrete work
Tuesday 08/29/17 — continue with concrete work

Wednesday 08/30/17 — continue with concrete work
Thursday 08/31/17 — continue with concrete work
Friday 09/01/17 — continue with concrete work



Week#4- Villanova Place

Monday 09/04/17 — Holiday

Tuesday 09/05/17 — continue with concrete work
Wednesday 09/06/17 — continue with concrete work
Thursday 09/07/17- continue with concrete work
Friday 09/08/17 — continue with concrete work

Week#5 - Villanova Place

Monday 09/11/17 —clean up and restore

Tuesday 09/12/17 — clean up and restore

Wednesday 09/13/17 — start with milling and paving of the roadway
Thursday 09/14/17 - continue with milling and paving of the roadway
Friday 09/15/17 — continue with milling and paving of the roadway

Week #6 - Villanova Place

Monday 09/18/17 — Paving of the roadway

Tuesday 9/19/17 — Paving of the roadway

Wednesday 9/20/17 - continue paving of the roadway
Thursday 9/21/17 — clean up and restoration

Friday 9/22/17 — clean up and restoration



